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CASE NUMBER: 11-5201-EL-RDR

CASE THE OHIO EDISON COMPANY/THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC
DESCRIPTION: ILLUMINATING COMPANY/THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY

DATE OF SERVICE: 6/22/2018

DOCUMENT b / ,’Zﬂ\/ lg

SIGNED ON:

Sign Here: L/M

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

Mid-Atlantic Renewable Energy O'DONNELL. TERRENCE ATTORNEY

Coalition
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 227-2345

Fax:(614) 227-2390

Email: TODONNELL@BRICKER.COM

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER

65 E STATE STREET
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571 B
Email:CHRISTOPHER HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GO ;&

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
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none

none

none

none

none

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Qhio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta Miller@puc.state.oh.us

MCKENNEY, BRYCE
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9585
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office

Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764

Email:Kimberly Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Fleisher, Madeline

Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org
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none

none

none

none

none

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*PETRICOFF, M HOWARD

VORYS SATER SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 E. GAY StREET

P.0. BOX 1008

COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414

Fax:614-464-6350
Email:mhpetricoff@vssp.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Robinson, Theodore Mr.
Citizen Power

5274 Duncan St
Pittsburgh,OH 15201
Phone:412-421-7029
Fax:412-421-6162
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Email:robinson@gcitizenpower.com

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Mallarnee, Patti
The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
65 East State Street
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:patricia.mallarnee@occ.ohio.gov

none MERRILL , FRANK L
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:FMERRILL@BRICKER.COM

none * Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA
65 East State Street
Suite 1800
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5400
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
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Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

none SERIO, JOSEPH P.
TRIAL ATTORNEY
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203

none *Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.
Direct Energy
21 E. State St.
19th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

none : *QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Brigner, Gina L Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 E. State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-0684
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us
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none *Floyd, Lydia M.
Peiffer Rosca Wolf Abdullah Carr & Kane
1422 Euclid Avenue
Suite 1610
Cleveland,OH 44115
Phone:216-589-9280
Fax:888-411-0038
Email:lfloyd@jonesday.com

none *Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta. Miller@puc.state.oh.us

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
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none

none

none

none

none

Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

*Brundrett, Robert A Mr.
Ohio Manufacturers' Association
33 N High St, 6 floor

columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)348-1233
Email:rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr,

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6988
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Email:josephclark@nisource.com

. *KUTIK, DAVID A MR,
JONES DAY
901 LAKESIDE AVENUE -

CLEVELAND ,OH 44114
Phone:216-586-7186
Fax:216-579-0212

Email: DAKUTIK@JONESDAY.COM

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER NONE

NICHOLAS MCDANIEL

21 W BROAD STREET

STE 800

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4170

Phone:614-488-3301

NUCOR STEEL MARION, INC LAVANGA, MICHAEL K
BRICKFIELD, BURCHETTE, RITTS
& STONE, P.C.

912 CHENEY AVENUE 11\10%3 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET
8TH FLOOR WEST TOWER

MARION,OH 43302 WASHINGTON,DC 20007

Phone:202-342-0800
Fax:202-342-0800
Email:MKL@BBRSLAW.COM
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OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL NONE

65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
- Phone:614-466-8574
Fax:614-466-9475

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

Page 9 of 11

PARTY OF RECORD

PARTY OF
RECORD

CLEVELAND

ELECTRIC

ILLUMINATING CO *KUTIK, DAVID A MR.
VP OF RATES &

REG AFFAIRS

EILEEN M
MIKKELSEN JONES DAY

76 S MAIN ST 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

AKRON,OH 44308 CLEVELAND ,OH 44114

Phone:(330) 384-5296 Phone:216-586-7186
Fax:216-579-0212
Email:DAKUTIK@JONESDAY.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL
LAW AND POLICY NONE
CENTER

TARA
SANTARELLI

21 W BROAD
STREET
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STE 800

COLUMBUS,OH
43215-4170

Phone:614-732-0966

FIRSTENERGY
CORP.

LEILA VESPOLI
76 S. MAIN STREET

AKRON,0H 44308

NONE

MID-ATLANTIC
RENEWABLE
ENERGY
COALITION

208 STONEGATE
WAY

CAMDEN,DE 19934
Phone:(302) 331-4639

NONE

NATURAL
RESOURCES NONE
DEFENSE COUNCIL

40 W 20TH ST

NEW YORK NY
10011

Phone:(212) 727-2700
Fax:(212) 727-1773

OHIO EDISON
COMPANY VP OF
RATES & REG
AFFAIRS

WILLIAM R
RIDMANN

76 S MAIN ST

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 384-5296

NONE

TOLEDO EDISON NONE
COMPANY VP OF
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RATES & REG
AFFAIRS

EILEEN M
MIKKELSEN

76 S MAIN ST

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 384-5296
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